RESOLUTION

No. 331

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

THAT WHEREAS, application has been made by the Washington Asphalt Company contract number 1, for an extension of time, and the same has been submitted to the City Council, and,

WHEREAS, After careful consideration, it has been decided by the Council. that the extension of time requested should be granted.

NOW, THEREFORE, The time for the completion of the contract for street improvements, Project No. 45-271 N with the Washington Asphalt Company, contractor No. 1, is extended as follows:

- From July 8, 1944 (contract completion date) to September 8,1944 (62 calendar days), as requested by contractor's letter dated August 7, 1944; this request was approved by the City Council by motion at a regular meeting on August 21,1944, and
- The contractor's additional request dated November 1, 1944, for an extension of time from September 8, 1944, to October 23, 1944 (46 calendar days), and that all claims for liquidated damages are waived.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That this granting of an extension of time, was made after careful consideration of supporting data presented by the contractor, and upon the recommendation of the Consulting Engineer of the City of Kirkland.

BE IT ALSO RESOLVED, That the City Council of the City of Kirkland, asks the Federal Works Agency to concur in the granting of this extension of time.

PASSED and APPROVED by the City Council of the City of Kirkland this 20th day of November, 1944.

Harry M. Eve

C. F. Trent, City Clerk

ATTEST:

C. J. Irent C. F. Trent.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution No. 331 was adopted by the City Council of the City of Kirkland at their regular session, held in the Council Chamber, on the 20th day of November, 1944.